507790405 03/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7837533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL THIBOUT	03/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES
Street Address:	TOUR CARPE DIEM PLACE DES COROLLES ESPLANADE NORD
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16467918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@afslaw.com
Correspondent Name: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034591.00038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA Z. LLOYD
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Z. Lloyd/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=034591.00038 Confirmation of Assignment P. Thibout#page1.tif

PATENT 507790405 REEL: 063024 FRAME: 0748

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS OF PAUL THIBOUT

WHEREAS, Paul THIBOUT ("ASSIGNOR"), is the listed inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/467,918 (the '918 application) and was a French citizen at the time of conception of the subject matter of the '918 application,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was employed by THALES, having a business address of Tour Carpe Diem Place des Corolles Esplanade Nord, Courbevoie, France 92400 ("ASSIGNEE") at the time of conception of the subject matter of the '918 application, as further attested to below, and

WHEREAS, the below identified ATTESTOR was an employee of ASSIGNEE during the period of employment of ASSIGNOR including at the time of conception of the subject matter of the '918 application, and hereby states the following:

- 1) I confirm I have been an employee of ASSIGNEE from 1991 to present;
- 2) I am familiar with the work performed by ASSIGNOR during ASSIGNOR's employment with ASSIGNEE; and
- 3) The conception by ASSIGNOR of the subject matter of the '918 application occurred during ASSIGNOR's employment by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNEE thereby acquired the full and exclusive ownership and right in and to the subject matter of the '918 application and to the application itself, and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the subject matter of the '918 application, including the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent rights relating thereto, by operation of French law [Article L611-7 of CPI], including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

The undersigned representative of ATTESTOR hereby attests as follows:

Pate: 8th March 2013 si

ATTESTOR

Signature: _

Name:

Title: Thater FLAS/ DOTE Technical Director

AFDOCS:27074175.1

RECORDED: 03/09/2023

1

PATENT REEL: 063024 FRAME: 0749